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Boston

Title

Commissioner of Public Works
Commission of Inspectional
Services

N/A

Chief Technology Officer
Commissioner of Assessment
Economic Development Chief
Director of Human Resources
Director of Library Services
Director Administrative Services

Omaha
Title
Public Works Director

N/A

N/A

IT Coordinator
N/A

Planning Director

Human Resources Director
Library Director
N/A

Salary range (Yearly)
$137,962

$135,371

$143,535
$148,963
$155,426
$122,808
$145,267
$165,453

Salary range (Yearly)
$189,172

$142,711

$162,318

$162,345
$162,318

Columbus
Title
Public Service Director

Building and Zoning Services Director

N/A

Technology Director

N/A

Development Director
Human Resources Director
N/A

N/A

Pittsburgh

Title

Director of PW

Director of Permits, Licenses &
Inspections

*

Director of Innovation & Performance,
Clo

*

Planning Director
Director of HR

**
N/A
*The area’s Health Department and
Assessor’s office are handled by
Allegheny County.
**Carnegie Library of Pittsburgh is not
a city department and is a separate
taxing entity.

Salary range (Yearly)
$146,328 - $243,880
$129,230 -

$215,426

$129,230 - $215,426

$129,230 - $215,426
$114,192 - $190,299

Salary range (Yearly)
108,135

108,819

108,819

108,135
108,819

Minneapolis
Title
Director of PW

Director of Regulatory Services

Commissioner of Health

*

City Assessor

Salary range (Yearly)
$161,413.00 - $191,344.00
$130,472.00 -
$154,666.00

$139,648.00 - $165,543.00

$129,503.00 - $153,517.00

Director of Development Service: $135,036.00 - $160,077.00

Director of Human Resources

*%

N/A

$94,538.08 - $117,002.08

*The city’s current CIO is retiring this year and | could not find
salary information for that title. The position below CIO, the
Director of IT, has a salary range of $141,532.00 - $167,776.00.

**The library is run by Hennepin County, not the city. The Library
Director’s salary range is $134,060.00-176,821.00.

St. Paul

Title

Director of PW

Director of Safety and
Inspections

*

Director of Technology &
Communications

*

Director of Planning and Econ.
Development

HR Director

Library Director

N/A

*The area’s Health Department and Assessor’s office are handled by Ramsey County.

Salary range (Yearly)
$117,291.20-160,430.40

$108,056-147,555.20

$108,056-147,555.20

$117,291.20-160,430.40

$108,056-147,555.20
$108,056-147,555.20



